

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division I
State of Washington
8/31/2021 2:07 PM

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
9/1/2021
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

SUPREME COURT NO. 100155-0

NO. 80779-0-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ANTHONY GARVER,

Petitioner.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SNOHOMISH COUNTY

The Honorable Eric Lucas, Judge

PETITION FOR REVIEW

CHRISTOPHER H. GIBSON
Attorney for Petitioner

NIELSEN KOCH, PLLC
1908 East Madison
Seattle, WA 98122
(206) 623-2373

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
<i><u>INTRODUCTION</u></i>	1
A. <u>IDENTITY OF PETITIONER</u>	3
B. <u>COURT OF APPEALS DECISION</u>	3
C. <u>REASON WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE GRANTED</u>	3
D. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	4
E. <u>ARGUMENTS</u>	12
1. THIS COURT SHOULD GRANT REVIEW BECAUSE THE COURT OF APPEALS DECISION CONFLICTS WITH THIS COURT’S DECISION IN <u>STATE V. ROLAX</u> .	12
2. THIS COURT SHOULD GRANT REVIEW IN ORDER TO PROVIDE GUIDANCE TO THE LOWER COURTS ON APPLICATION OF THE CONSTITUTIONALLY- BASED “APPEARANCE OF FAIRNESS” DOCTRINE.	14
F. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
 <u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<u>State v. Eaton</u> 82 Wn. App. 723, 919 P.2d 116 (1996).....	14
<u>State v. Garver</u> No. 8-779-0-I (Slip Op. filed June 7, 2021).....	3
<u>State v. Madry</u> 8 Wn. App. 61, 504 P.2d 1156 (1972).....	17
<u>State v. Rolax</u> 104 Wn.2d 129, 702 P.2d 1185 (1985).....	3, 12, 13, 14
<u>State v. Schoel</u> 54 Wn. 2d 388, 341 P.2d 481 (1959).....	13
<u>State v. Smith</u> 68 Wn. App. 201, 842 P.2d 494 (1992).....	14
<u>State v. Witherspoon</u> 60 Wn. App. 569, 805 P.2d 248 (1991).....	14
 <u>RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES</u>	
CrR 3.5.....	11
CrR 6.1.....	1, 11, 12, 13, 17
RAP 13.4.....	3, 14, 17
U.S. Const. Amend. VI.....	16, 17
Wash. Const. Art. I, § 22.....	16, 17
